Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00004M9
This is to certify:
That the Frequency Converter
with type designation(s)
Emotron VFXR / VFXG
Issued to
CG Drives & Automation Sweden AB
Helsingborg, Sweden
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Frequency Converter for Asynchronous Motors Emotron VFXR / VFXG series.
Range: 55 / 45 kW to 4000 / 3200 kW, 380 - 690 VAC supply.
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik  on 2023-03-21
This Certificate is valid until 2028-03-20.
DNV local station: Sweden CMC
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for DNV
Frederik Tore Elter
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-035623-1
Certificate No: TAE00004M9
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
VFXR/VFXG: Variable speed controller for asynchronous motor / PM motors. Constant torque applications. Air and
liquid cooled.
 460 V  Series:
Model
VFXR/VFXG model includes the following modules
Normal duty*
(120%, 1 min. every 10 min)
Rated  current
[A]
Power 400 V
[kW]**
46-109-CL-xx
VFXR: AFR46-109-CL-xx + VFX48-109-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG46-109-CL-xx + VFX48-109-CL-VSI-xx
109 55
46-175-CL-xx
VFXR: AFR46-175-CL-xx + VFX48-175-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG46-146-CL-xx + VFX48-175-CL-VSI-xx
175
90
46-210-CL-xx
VFXR: AFR46-175-CL-xx + VFX48-210-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG46-175-CL-xx + VFX48-210-CL-VSI-xx
210 110
46-250-CL-xx VFXR: AFR46-250-CL-xx + VFX48-250-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG46-210-CL-xx + VFX48-250-CL-VSI-xx
250 132
46-295-CL-xx VFXR: AFR46-250-CL-xx + VFX48-295-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG46-259-CL-xx + VFX48-295-CL-VSI-xx
295 160
46-365-CL-xx VFXR: AFR46-365-CL-xx + VFX48-365-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG46-321-CL-xx + VFX48-365-CL-VSI-xx
365 200
46-590-CL-xx VFXR: AFR46-500-CL-xx + VFX48-590-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG46-518-CL-xx + VFX48-590-CL-VSI-xx
590 315
46-730-CL-xx VFXR: AFR46-700-CL-xx + VFX48-730-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG46-642-CL-xx + VFX48-730-CL-VSI-xx
730 400
46-810-CL-xx VFXR: AFR46-700-CL-xx + VFX48-810-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG46-777-CL-xx + VFX48-810-CL-VSI-xx
810 450
46-1010-CL-xx VFXR: AFR46-885-CL-xx + VFX48-1010-CL-VSI-xx

VFXG: AFG46-1926-CL-xx + VFX48-2200-CL-VSI-xx
2200 1250
46-2500-CL-xx VFXR: AFR46-2100-CL-xx + VFX48-2500-CL-VSI-xx 2500 1350
690 V Series:
Model
VFXR/VFXG model includes the following modules
Normal duty*
(120%, 1 min. every 10 min)
Rated  current
[A]
Power 690 V
[kW]**
69-109-CL-xx VFXR: AFR69-109-CL-xx + VFX69-109-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG69-109-CL-xx + VFX69-109-CL-VSI-xx
109 110
69-175-CL-xx VFXG: AFG69-149-CL-xx + VFX69-175-CL-VSI-xx 175 160
69-200-CL-xx VFXR: AFR69-175-CL-xx + VFX69-200-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG69-200-CL-xx + VFX69-200-CL-VSI-xx
200 200
69-250-CL-xx VFXR: AFR69-233-CL-xx + VFX69-250-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG69-298-CL-xx + VFX69-250-CL-VSI-xx
250 250
Job Id: 262.1-035623-1
Certificate No: TAE00004M9
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 4
Model
VFXR/VFXG model includes the following modules
Normal duty*
(120%, 1 min. every 10 min)
Rated  current
[A]
Power 690 V
[kW]**
69-400-CL-xx VFXG: AFG69-400-CL-xx + VFX69-400-CL-VSI-xx 400 400
69-500-CL-xx VFXR: AFR69-466-CL-xx + VFX69-500-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG69-600-CL-xx + VFX69-500-CL-VSI-xx
500 500
69-750-CL-xx VFXR: AFR69-700-CL-xx + VFX69-750-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG69-800-CL-xx + VFX69-750-CL-VSI-xx
750 710
69-1000-CL-xx VFXR: AFR69-900-CL-xx + VFX69-1000-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG69-1200-CL-xx + VFX69-1000-CL-VSI-xx
1000 1000
69-1250-CL-xx VFXR: AFR69-1400-CL-xx + VFX69-1250-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG69-1200-CL-xx + VFX69-1250-CL-VSI-xx
1250 1250
69-1500-CL-xx VFXR: AFR69-1400-CL-xx + VFX69-1500-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG69-1600-CL-xx + VFX69-1500-CL-VSI-xx
1500 1500
69-2000-CL-xx VFXR: AFR69-1800-CL-xx + VFX69-2000-CL-VSI-xx
VFXG: AFG69-2400-CL-xx + VFX69-2000-CL-VSI-xx
2000 2000
69-2500-CL-xx VFXG: AFG69-2400-CL-xx + VFX69-2500-CL-VSI-xx 2500 2500
69-3000-CL-xx VFXR: AFR69-2700-CL-xx + VFX69-3000-CL-VSI-xx 3000 3000
69-4000-CL-xx VFXR: AFR69-3600-CL-xx + VFX69-4000-CL-VSI-xx 4000 4000
xx: 20 (IP20 modules) or 54 (IP54 cabinet)
* Ratings for heavy duty 150% /10 min see technical info
** Values applicable for 40 C, to be modified for ships application at 45 C. See under “Application /   limitation”.
Application/Limitation